
IHBAS 

F. No. 18/125/Pathology IHBAS/0 

S. 

It is hereby informed that the Department of Pathology, IHBAS, would be procuring reagents for Fully Automated Stago Coagulation Analyzer (DT 100) for the year 2024-25 as per the quantíties and rates tabulated below. The items are being procured as proprietary from M/S Rapid Diagnostic Pvt Ltd as an authorized distributor for Diagnostica Stago. 

These details may please be widely circulated in your hospital/institute. 

INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR & ALLIED SCIENCES (IHBAS) Hospital based autonomous academic Institute, under Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi, dealing with "Brain - Mind Problems & their Solutions" Dilshad Garden, Delhi 110 095 (lndia), Tel.: 2259 7750 website: www.ihbas.delhigovt.nic.in 

No. 
1. 
2. 

3 
4. 
5 
6 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 
11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 

Item Name 

Triniclot PT HTF Reagent 
TriniclotaPTT S Reagent 
with CaCl reagent 
Trinicheck Contro]-1 
Destiny Cuvette Trays 
ProteinC 
ProteinS 

dRVVT Confirm (Lupus 
Confirm) 
dRVVT Sereen (LLupus 
Screen) 
Trinilia D-Dimer 
TrinoCHECK D-Dimer 2 

Triniclot Lupus Positive 
Control 
DT Wash 
DT Fluid 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

TriniCal PC/PS 

Copy to: 

Pack Size 

10 x6 ml 
05 x 10 ml 

10 x lml 
Set 100 Plates 
3x1 ml 
2x1 ml 

10x1 ml 

10x2 ml 

4X2ml 
4xlml 
6xlml 

24x15 ml 
6x2.5Ltr 

6x1 ml 

Quantity 
Required 

OIC IT Cell for uploading on IHBAS website 

12 
08 

10 

06 box 
12 
14 
05 

03 

20 
05 
0 

06 
10 box 

Dated: lo ol.2o4y 

01 

Unit Price 
(GST Extra) 

21,000 
9,100 

5,570 
52,000 
70,200 
57,500 
42,500 

42,500 

45,100 
13.800 
26,500 

126,000 
19,500 
22,500 

Total Price 

Total Price 
(GST Extra 

2,52,000 

(o 

72,800 

55,700 
3,12,000 
8,42,400 
8,05,000 
2,12,500 

1,27,500 

9,02,000 

Ogalot} 

69,000 
26,500 

7,56,000 

Details regarding the above are also displayed on the notice board and website of IHBAS for information 

to public and other hospitals/institutes. Any information/comments regarding the above mentioned 

procurement may be intimated/shared with IHBAS within 07 days of issue of this e-mail/notice. If no 

comment is recejved within 07 days, it will be presumed that no other vendor or consumer or anyone else 

has any comments to offer. Procurement would then be processed as per rules and merit of the case. 

1,95,000 
22,500 

46,50,900 

hasa) 
Offiber Incharge Purchase (,Al 

Dilshad arden, Dihi-110095 
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