27/4



INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR & ALLIED SCIENCES (IHBAS) Hospital based autonomous academic Institute, under Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi, dealing with "Brain – Mind Problems & their Solutions"

Dilshad Garden, Delhi 110 095 (India), Tel.: 2259 7750

website: www.ihbas.delhigovt.nic.in

F. No. 18/125/Pathology IHBAS/04

00

Dated: 10.01.2014

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby informed that the Department of Pathology, IHBAS, would be procuring reagents for Fully Automated Stago Coagulation Analyzer (DT 100) for the year 2024-25 as per the quantities and rates tabulated below. The items are being procured as proprietary from M/S Rapid Diagnostic Pvt Ltd as an authorized distributor for Diagnostica Stago.

These details may please be widely circulated in your hospital/institute.

S. No.	Item Name	Pack Size	Quantity Required	Unit Price (GST Extra)	Total Price (GST Extra
1.	Triniclot PT HTF Reagent	10 x 6 ml	12	21,000	2,52,000
2.	TriniclotaPTT S Reagent with CaCl reagent	05 x 10 ml	08	9,100	72,800
3.	Trinicheck Control-1	10 x 1ml	10	5,570	55,700
4.	Destiny Cuvette Trays	Set 100 Plates	06 box	52,000	3,12,000
5.	Protein C	3x1 ml	12	70,200	8,42,400
6.	Protein S	2x1 ml	14	57,500	8,05,000
7.	dRVVT Confirm (Lupus Confirm)	10x1 ml	05	42,500	2,12,500
8.	dRVVT Screen (Lupus Screen)	10x2 ml	03	42,500	1,27,500
9.	Trinilia D-Dimer	4X2ml	20	45,100	9,02,000
10.	TrinoCHECK D-Dimer 2	4x1ml	05	13,800	69,000
11.	Triniclot Lupus Positive Control	6x1ml	01	26,500	26,500
12.	DT Wash	24x15 ml	06	1,26,000	7,56,000
13.	DT Fluid	6x2.5Ltr	10 box	19,500	1,95,000
14.	TriniCal PC/PS	6x1 ml	01	22,500	22,500
				Total Price	46,50,900

Details regarding the above are also displayed on the notice board and website of IHBAS for information to public and other hospitals/institutes. Any information/comments regarding the above mentioned procurement may be intimated/shared with IHBAS within 07 days of issue of this e-mail/notice. If no comment is received within 07 days, it will be presumed that no other vendor or consumer or anyone else has any comments to offer. Procurement would then be processed as per rules and merit of the case.

Officer Incharge Purchase (Lab)

Dilshad Carden, Deihi-110095

Copy to:

- OIC IT Cell for uploading on IHBAS website